

2024

Curriculum Vitae Dr. Martin Enderle

Date of birth: November 1, 1965 Nationality: German

Dr. Martin Enderle, born on November 1, 1965, began his professional career in 1995 with McKinsey & Company, after graduating with a degree in mathematics and physics and receiving a doctorate degree from the University of Hannover in 1995.

In 1999, Dr. Martin Enderle became managing director of Speed Ventures GmbH. After further engagements with T-Online International AG as SVP International Business from 2001 to 2005, Deutsche Telekom AG as SVP of Digital Services between 2011 to 2013 and nine years as CEO of Scout24 Holding GmbH from 2005 to 2014, Dr. Martin Enderle founded the startup allmyhomes GmbH in 2016. There he worked as managing director from 2016 to 2020. Today, Dr. Martin Enderle is a managing director of digi.me GmbH and Chaconne GmbH, two non-operative holding companies.

From 2015 to 2017, Dr. Martin Enderle was also a member of the Supervisory Board of Rocket Internet SE and, from 2016 to 2018, a member of the Board of Trustees of CEWE Stiftung GmbH & Co. KGaA. Since 2014, Dr. Martin Enderle is a member of the board of trustees in the Egmont Foundation and from 2016 to July 2022 he was a member of the board of directors of allmyhomes GmbH. Further, from January 2021 to August 2022, Dr. Martin Enderle was a member of the board of directors of Crown Proptech Acquisitions and was the chair of the supervisory board of MeinAuto Group AG from April 2021 until December 2022. Since January 2024, Dr. Martin Enderle is a supervisory board member of Chrono24 GmbH. Dr. Martin Enderle was Chair of the Supervisory Board of Delivery Hero AG from May 2017 until the effective date of the SE conversion in July 2018. Since the conversion into an SE, he has been the Chair of the Supervisory Board of Delivery Hero SE.

Information in accordance with the German Corporate Governance Code ("GCGC"):

In the opinion of the Supervisory Board, Dr. Martin Enderle does not have any personal or business relationships with Delivery Hero SE, its group companies, the governing bodies of Delivery Hero SE or a shareholder with a material interest in Delivery Hero SE that must be disclosed in accordance with Recommendation C.13 GCGC.

Further material activities

Membership in other supervisory boards:

• Chrono24 GmbH (member)

Membership in comparable supervising bodies in German or foreign corporations:

• Egmont Foundation (member of the board of trustees)

Management positions and partnerships:

- digi.me GmbH (managing director)
- Chaconne GmbH (managing director)